INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 11:11:05

55 METER DASH

1992 IC4A Champion: - 6.20 James Jett, West Virginia

IC4A Meet Record: - 6.13 Lee Mc Rae, Pittsburgh 86
IC4A Collegiate: - 6.00 Mc Rae 786
Gordon Track - 6.19 Salaam Gariba, Villanova 792
Collegiate Indoor: - 6.00 Mc Rae ’86
American Indoor: - 6.00 Mc Rae rge
World Indoor ‘Best’: - 6.00 Mc Rae 86

NCAA Qualifying Standard: 6.18 (Automatic), 6.28 (Provisional)

TRIAL 1

1. 632 BRANDON JONES LINCOLN 6.31 *
2. 1329 JUAN JONES WEST VIRGINIA 6.48 *
3. 379 KWADJO ASARE DREXEL 6.52 *
4. 855 EVAN CLARK NEW YORK TECH 6.56
dg. 1168 LAMAR WRIGHT SETON HALL =
dns.919 MICHAEL MILLER NOTRE DAME =
dns.1299 WINSTON HOWARD VIRGINTIA =

* QUALIFIER FOR SEMIS ON SUNDAY AT 12:10 PM. TIE FOR 16TH QUALIFIER
BROKEN BY REREADING THE PHOTO TO THE NEAREST THOUSANDTH.

TRIAL 2
1. 405 CHARLES MILES EAST CAROLINA 6.40 *
2. 403 BRENT GIBSON EAST CAROLINA 6.47 *
3. 764 DAMON GANDY MORGAN STATE 6.47 *
4, 1041 RAYMOND BROACH RIDER 6.48 *
5. 402 DAMON DESUE EAST CAROLINA 6.49 *
6. 864 ORRETT WALLACE NEW YORK TECH 6.49 *
7. 366 TIM JACOBS DELAWARE 6.52
8. 843 XAVIER COUNCIL NEW HAVEN 6.61

TRIAL 3
1. 445 ERIC AKOGYIRAM GEORGE MASON 6,39 *
2. 952 BRUCE MATTHEWS PENNSYLVANTA 6.39 *
3. 1421 RICHARD WAGNER WEST VIRGINIA 6.43 *
4. 450 SAM DAVIS GEORGE MASON 6.56
5. 509 SHAYNE MAURICETTE HARVARD 6.57
6. 583 JOHN HUNTER LA SALLE 6.57
7. 151 BRAD BERNARDINT BUCKNELL 6.58
8. 1035 ULYSSES HICKS RHODE ISLAND 6.60

TRIAL 4
1. 544 KELLY HAWKINS JAMES MADISON 6.45 *
2. 1346 JAMES CUNNINGHAM WILLIAM AND MARY 6.52 *
3. 853 ANDRE ACHAM NEW YORK TECH 6.52 *
4. 1087 CHARLES MOUND RUTGERS 6.52 *
5. 1226 ISSAC IKOYO-EWETO TEMPLE 6.55
6. 406 TREMAIN PARKER EAST CAROLINA 6.58
7. 816 BRIAN PROCTOR NAVY 6.69



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 11:51:41

1992 IC4A Champion: -
IC4A Meet Record: -
IC4A Collegiate: -
Gordon Track =
Collegiate Indoor: =
American Indoor: -
World Indoor ‘Best’: -
NCAA Qualifying Standard

1. 632 BRANDON JONES
2. 544 KELLY HAWKINS
3. 403 BRENT GIBSON
4. 1329 JUAN JONES

5. 1421 RICHARD WAGNER
6. @853 ANDRE ACHAM

7. 864 ORRETT WALLACE

952 BRUCE MATTHEWS
1041 RAYMOND BROACH
445 ERIC AKOGYIRAM
405 CHARLES MILES
764 DAMON GANDY

1087 CHARLES MOUND
1346 JAMES CUNNINGHAM
379 KWADJO ASARE

WU W

6.20
6.13
6.00
6.19
6.00
6.00
6.00

: 6.18 (Automatic), 6.28 (Provisional)

55 METER DASH

James Jett, West Virginia
Lee Mc Rae, Pittsburgh
Mc Rae .
Salaam Gariba, Villanova
Mc Rae
Mc Rae
Mc Rae

SEMI 1

LINCOLN

JAMES MADISON
EAST CAROLINA
WEST VIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA
NEW YORK TECH
NEW YORK TECH

SEMI 2
PENNSYLVANIA
RIDER
GEORGE MASON
EAST CAROLINA
MORGAN STATE
RUTGERS
WILLIAM AND MARY
DREXEL

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL AT 1:20 PM

6.31
6.41
6.44
6.45
6.48
6.48
6.83

637
6.38
6.38
6.39
6.46
6.47
6.53
6.55

* % ok %

* % % ¥

’86
’86
r92
’'86
86
86



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 13:11:18

1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track
Collegiate Indoor:
Zmerican Indoor:

World Indoor ’‘Best’:
NCAA Qualifying Standard:

[ A

1. 632 BRANDON JONES
2. 544 KELLY HAWKINS
3. 445 ERIC AKOGYIRAM
4. 952 BRUCE MATTHEWS
5. 405 CHARLES MILES
6. 403 BRENT GIBSON
7. 1329 JUAN JONES

8. 1041 RAYMOND BROACH

1. VILLANOVA

2. GEORGETOWN

3. SETON HALL

4. GEORGE MASON
5. MANHATTAN

6. PRINCETON

7. JAMES MADISON
8. MT. ST. MARY'’S
9. NAVY

9. HARVARD

11. SYRACUSE

12. YALE

12. LINCOLN

14. NEW YORK TECH
14. CONNECTICUT

6.20
6.13
6.00
6.19
6.00
6.00
6.00

55 METER DASH

James Jett, West Virginia
Lee Mc Rae, Pittsburgh

Mc Rae

Salaam Gariba, Villanova

Mc Rae
Mc Rae
Mc Rae

6.18 (Automatic), 6.28 (Provisional)

FINAL .
LINCOLN 6.29
JAMES MADISON 6.32
GEORGE MASON 6.34
PENNSYLVANIA 6.36
EAST CAROLINA 6.37
EAST CAROLINA 6.37
WEST VIRGINIA 6.38
RIDER 6.43

POINT TOTALS AFTER 12 EVENTS

16. FATRLETGH DICKINSON

16. EAST CAROLINA
18. PROVIDENCE
18. CORNELL

40.00 20. LEHIGH

37.00 21. DELAWARE
32.00 21. NOTRE DAME
28.00 21. COLGATE

27.00 24. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
21.00 25. DARTMOUTH
20.00 25. PITTSBURGH
19.00 25. PENNSYLVANTA
18.00 25. RIDER

18.00 29. LIBERTY

16.00 29. ARMY

14.00 31. ST. JOSEPH’S
14.00 31. ALBANY

13.00 31. BROWN

13.00 34. RUTGERS

11.00 34. WEST VIRGINIA
11.00 36. MORGAN STATE
10.00 37. ST. JOHN'’S
10.00 37. LA SALLE

86
86
162
r86
86
r86

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

9.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00



1992 IC

IC4A Meet Record:

IC4A Co
Gordon
Collegi
America
World I

INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06—-1993 15:34:23

4A Champion:

llegiate:
Track

ate Indoor:
n Indoor:
ndoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

1. 583
2. 1388
3. 1035
a. 217

1. 8632
2. 549
3. 287
1. 396
2. 764
3. 594
1. 1409
2. 406
3. 377

1. 1329
2. 89

JOHN HUNTER -
CURTIS ANDERSON
ULYSSES HICKS
TROY SEVILLE

BRANDON JONES
ERIC JONES
CRAIG MC KENZIE

DANNY ALLETTE
DAMON GANDY
MICHAEL BURNS

BRYAN WHITLEY
TREMAIN PARKER
PAUL WILLIAMS

JUAN JONES
RAMON NEVES

21.41
20.86
20.81
20.82
20.59
20.55
20.36
21.08

200 METER DASH

James Jett, West Virginia

Jett
Jett

James Trapp, Team adidas
Michael Johnson, Baylor

Michael Johnson, Nike Int‘’1l
Bruno Marie-Rose, France

(Automatic), 21.50 (Provisional)

TRIAL 1
LA SALLE
PITTSBURGH
RHODE ISLAND
CENTRAL CONNECTICUT

TRIAL 2
LINCOLN
JAMES MADISON
COPPIN STATE

TRIAL 3
EAST CAROLINA
MORGAN STATE
LEHIGH

TRIAL 4
PITTSBURGH
EAST CAROLINA
DELAWARE

TRIAL 5
WEST VIRGINIA
BOSTON COLLEGE

* QUALIFIERS FOR 3 SECTION FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 1:50 PM

2173
22.33
22.37
23.23

21.9%
22.09
22.61

21.88
21.90
22.41

21.97
22.40
22.51

21.84
22.31

90
92
‘93
’g8s
91
187



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 15:36:58

1992 IC4A Champion:

IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track

Collegiate Indoor:

American Indoor:

21.41
20.86
20.81
20.82
20.59
20.55

James Trapp,
Michael Johnson, Baylor
Nike Int’l

200 METER DASH

Jett
Jett

Team adidas

World Indoor: =
NCAA Qual. Standard:

1. 555 JERRY RONEY

2. 445 ERIC AKOGYIRAM
3. 1028 DAVID FEDERICO
4. 366 TIM JACOBS

1. 748 OMAR COLEY

2. 453 LOUIS MC DONALD
3. 1037 THOMAS REILLY

1. 776 TROY MC INTOSH
2. 942 CHRIS HARPER

3. 29 JAMES MC PHERSON
4, 586 MARK MC CALL

1. 405 CHARLES MILES

2. 1346 JAMES CUNNINGHAM
3. 364 MARK FIELDS

4, 816 BRIAN PROCTOR

1. 1421 RICHARD WAGNER
2. 509 SHAYNE MAURICETTE
3. 911 DEAN LYTLE

20.36
21.08

Michael Johnson,
Bruno Marie-Rose,

James Jett, West Virginia

(Automatic), 21.50 (Provisional)

TRIAL 6
JAMES MADISON
GEORGE MASON
RHODE ISLAND
DELAWARE

TRIAL 7
MONMOUTH
GEORGE MASON
RHODE ISLAND

TRIAL 8
MORGAN STATE
PENNSYLVANTA
ARMY
LA SALLE

TRIAL 9
EAST CAROLINA

WILLIAM AND MARY

DELAWARE
NAVY

TRIAL IO
WEST VIRGINIA
HARVARD
NOTRE DAME

*# QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 1:50 PM

<.

)

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

21573
22.18
22.24
22.60

22.04
22.19
22.32

21.74
21.75
22.23
22.49

21.65
22.11
22.42
23.00

21.42
21.91
22,12

* %

90
292
93
89
93
r87



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 13:47:25

1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track
Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

200 METER DASH

l. 405 CHARLES MILES
2. 1421 RICHARD WAGNER
3. 1329 JUAN JONES

4. 776 TROY MC INTOSH
5. 555 JERRY RONEY

6. 942 CHRIS HARPER
7. 764 DAMON GANDY

8. 1409 BRYAN WHITLEY
9. 396 DANNY ALLETTE
10. 583 JOHN HUNTER

% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

1. GEORGETOWN

2. MANHATTAN

3. VILLANOVA

4. SETON HALL

4. NAVY

6. GEORGE MASON
7. SYRACUSE

8. JAMES MADISON
9. NOTRE DAME

10. PRINCETON

10. EAST CAROLINA
12. MT. ST. MARY’S
13. HARVARD

13. PROVIDENCE

15. WEST VIRGINIA
l6. YALE

16. LINCOLN

18. NEW YORK TECH
18. CONNECTICUT
20. LEHIGH

21. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON

21.41 James Jett, West Virginia
20.86 Jett - 90
20.81 Jett 792
20.82 James Trapp, Team adidas 93
20.59 Michael Johnson, Baylor rg89
20.55 Michael Johnson, Nike Int’1 ’9]1
20.36 Bruno Marie-Rose, France 787
21.08 (Automatic), 21.50 (Provisional)
FINAL
EAST -CAROLINA 21 .19 Ir3 %
WEST VIRGINIA 21.23 2r3 %
WEST VIRGINIA 21.54 1r2
MORGAN STATE 21.57 2r2
JAMES MADISON 21.58 3r3
PENNSYLVANIA 21.76 3r2
MORGAN STATE 21.91 1r1
PITTSBURGH 21.99 2ri1
EAST CAROLINA 22.00 4r2
LA SALLE 22.22 4r3
POINT TOTALS AFTER 16 EVENTS
57.00 21. CORNELL
45.00 23. ARMY
40.00 24. PENNSYLVANIA
32.00 24. MORGAN STATE
32.00 26. DELAWARE
28.00 26. COLGATE
26.00 28. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
24.00 28. RUTGERS
22.00 28. PITTSBURGH
21.00 31. DARTMOUTH
21.00 31. RIDER
12.00 31. RHODE ISILAND
18.00 31. BROWN
18.00 31. VIRGINIA
17.00 36. LIBERTY
14.00 36. UNC-WILMINGTON
14.00 38. ST. JOSEPH’S
13.00 38. ALBANY
13.00 40. ST. JOHN'’S
12.00 40. LA SAILLE
11.00 40. WILLIAM AND MARY

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

11.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993.12:48:00

400 METER RUN

1992 IC4A Champion: - 46.81 Brian Irvin, East Carolina
IC4A Meet Record: - 46.05 Howard Burnett, New York Tech 90
IC4A Collegiate: - 46.05 Burnett , ’90
Gordon Track — 45.91 Butch Reynolds, Foot Locker TC ‘93
Collegiate Indoor: - 45.78 Tyrone Kemp, Florida 90
American Indoor: - 45.02 Danny Everett, Santa Monica TC ‘92
World Indoor: - 45.02 Everett, USA r92
NCAA Qual. Standard: 46.70 (Automatic), 47.80 (Provisional)
TRIAL 1
1. 1148 JON COPELAND SETON HALL 47.85 *
2. 1196 KIRL FRANCIS SYRACUSE 48.08 *
3. 864 ORRETT WALLACE NEW YORK TECH 48,54 *
4., 861 DONOVAN ROWE NEW YORK TECH 48.75
5. 629 DAVE FRANCES LINCOLN 52.62
TRIAL 2
1. 397 JOE BEAMER EAST CAROLINA 47.84 *
2. 399 COREY BROOKS EAST CAROLINA 48.39 *
3. 588 ERIC MOBLEY LA SALLE 48.73 *
4. 1184 LARRY REDDEN SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 49.60
5. 886 BEN THURSTON NORTHEASTERN 50.42
TRIAL 3
1. 1368 CHARLES CLARKE YALE 48.33 *
2. 453 LOUIS MC DONALD GEORGE MASON 48.43 *
3. 934 KELSEY ARMSTRONG PENNSYLVANIA 48 .59 *
4. 451 ©PAUL HENRY GEORGE MASON 48.79
5. 1125 TIM CARNEY ST. JOSEPH’S 49.76
TRIAL 4
l. 822 MICHAEL WILSON NAVY 48.16 *
2. 337 JASON MC BEAN DARTMOUTH 48.75
S 183 DENNIS GLENN C.W. POST 48.76
4. 1235 TRAVIS SELLERS TEMPLE 52.54
TRIAL 5
1. 1156 KEVIN LYLES SETON HALL 47.33 * %
2. 401 WILLIAM DAVIS EAST CAROLINA 47.36 * %
3. 102 ROBERT WILLTAMS BOSTON COLLEGE 49.88
4. 631 JEROME JOHNSON LINCOLN 50.15

* QUALIFIERS FOR 2 SECTION FINAL (6 FASTEST IN SEC 2) ON SUNDAY AT 12:50 PM
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 12:33:06

1992 IC4A Champion: -
IC4A Meet Record: -
IC4A Collegiate: -
Gordon Track -
Collegiate Indoor: -
2American Indoor: -
World Indoor: -
NCAA Qual. Standard:

1. 1156
2. 822
3. 1368
4. 1196
5. 399
6. 864
7. 1148
8. 588
9. 453
10. 934

KEVIN LYLES
MICHAEL WILSON
CHARLES CLARKE
KIRL FRANCIS
COREY BROOKS
ORRETT WALLACE
JON, COPELAND
ERIC MOBLEY
LOUIS MC DONALD

46.81
46.05
46.05
45.91
45.78
45.02
45.02
46.70

KELSEY ARMSTRONG

% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFER
1r2 = first in race 2, etc; those not so notated were in heat 1

1l. GEORGETOWN
2. VILLANOVA
3. SETON HALL
4. PRINCETON

5. MT.

ST. MARY’S

6. NAVY
7. SYRACUSE
8. MANHATTAN

. GEORGE MASON
10. CONNECTICUT

10. DELAWARE
10. NOTRE DAME
10. COLGATE
14. CORNELL
15. HARVARD
15. YALE

400 METER RUN

Brian Irvin, East Carolina

Howard Burnett, New York Tech
Burnett

Butch Reynolds, Foot Locker TC

Tyrone Kemp, Florida

Danny Everett, Santa Monica TC
Everett, USA

(Automatic), 47.80 (Provisional)

FINAL
SETON HALL 46.99 %
NAVY 47.78 %
YALE 47 .84
SYRACUSE 48.12
EAST CAROLINA 48.20
NEW YORK TECH 48.30
SETON HALL 48.41
LA SALLE 48.67
GEORGE MASON 48.68
PENNSYLVANTA 49.26

POINT TOTALS AFTER 7 EVENTS

30.00
29.00
24 .00
21.00
19.00
18.00
16.00
13.00
12.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
6.00

17.
17.
i B 58
20.
20.
22.
22.
24.
24.
24,
2l
27.
27,
27 .
27.

LIBERTY
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
ARMY

ST. JOSEPH’S
EAST CAROLINA
DARTMOUTH
NEW YORK TECH
MORGAN STATE
RUTGERS

JAMES MADISON
PENNSYLVANIA
LEHIGH

ST. JOHN’S
WEST VIRGINTA
LA SALLE

’90
90
93
90
9

r92

ir2
2r2

3r2

4ar2

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

//b’



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
: 72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-06-1993 13:43:16

500 METER RUN

1992 IC4A Champion: - 1:02.81 Dwight Roberts, George Mason
IC4A Meet Record: - 1:00.84 Michael Greene, Navy
IC4A Collegiate: - 1:00.84 Greene
Gordon Track - 1:00.84 Greene
Collegiate Indoor: - 1:00.84 Greene
American Indoor: - 1:00.17 Ken Lowery, Chicago State TC
World Indoor ‘Best’: - 1:00.17 Lowery
NCAA Qual. Standard: Not an NCAA Event
TRIAL 1
1. 855 EVAN CLARK NEW YORK TECH 1:03.20
2. 674 DWAYNE WILSON MANHATTAN 1:03.95
3. 319 AARON CULLINEY DARTMOUTH 1:05.44
4, 1049 MARC MC KITHEN RIDER 1:09.42
TRIAL 2
1. 11592 WILLIAM MOBLEY SETON HALL 1:04.07
2. 48% BRYAN WOODWARD GEORGETOWN 1:04.20
3. 1130 BOB JACKSON ST. JOSEPH’S 1:04.56
4. 449 CURTIS CORNWALL GEORGE MASON 1:04.65
5. 1160 ERNESTO PEREZ SETON HALL 1:06.08
TRIAL 3
1. 606 HASSAN YOUNG LEHIGH 1:03.31
2. 352 GEOFF ZAWTOCKI DARTMOUTH 1:03.45
3. 174 RICHARD VAN EMBURGH BUCKNELL 1:03.89
4, 1046 JOSE LOPEZ RIDER 1:04.12
5. 915 BRIAN MC QUAID NOTRE DAME 1:04.47
TRIAL 4
1. 1376 MATTHEW LEVINE YALE 1:03.18
2. 1333 RICHARD PUTNEY WEST VIRGINIA 1:03.97
3. 616 MIKE REED LIBERTY 1:04.15
4. 1088 PETER NOVEMBRE RUTGERS 1:05.21
5. 896 JOE CURRAN NOTRE DAME 1:05.29
TRIAL 5
1. 114 STEWART JUDSON BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1:04.29
2. 466 JESSE GIPSON GEORGETOWN 1:04.30
3. 455 ALEX MORGEN GEORGE MASON 1:04.54
4, 326 BEN FIDELAK DARTMOUTH 1:04.57

* QUALIFIERS FOR 2 SECTION FINAL (6 FASTEST IN SEC 2) ON SUNDAY

r87
*87
87
’87
*87
r87

% % %

AT 1:00 PM



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 13:57:00

1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track
Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor ‘Best’:
NCAA Qual. Standard:

500 METER RUN

1:02.81
1:00.84
1:00.84
1:00.84
1:00.84
1:00.17
1:00.17

Dwight Roberts, George Mason

Michael Greene, Navy
Greene
Greene
Greene

Ken Lowery, Chicago State TC

Lowery

Not an NCAA Event

e 1l HOWARD SELLERS

2. 662 SEAN JAMES

3. 427 BREWSTER WARD

4. 814 CHRISTOPHER NOVAK
5. 887 MIKE WHITTIER

l. 772 KAREEM LAMB

2. 1229 GARY MARBLEY

3. 1211 DEVON PATTON

4. 1042 GREG DATTNER

5. 712 KEVIN RUSSELL

TRTAL 6

ALBANY

MANHATTAN
FATRLEIGH DICKINSON
NAVY

NORTHEASTERN

TRIAL 7

MORGAN STATE
TEMPLE

SYRACUSE

RIDER
MARYTLAND-BALT CTY

1:02.66
1:02.74
1:05.18
1:05.44
1:06.48

1:03.05
1:04.36
1:04.58
1:05.19
105,25

* QUALIFIERS FOR 2 SECTION FINAL (6 FASTEST IN SEC 2) ON SUNDAY

87
187
87
r87
187
87

AT 1:00 PM



1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track
Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor

INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

"Best’:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

10.
11.

855
606
662
1376
11
1159
674
352
114
174
1333

EVAN CLARK
HASSAN YOUNG
SEAN JAMES
MATTHEW LEVINE
HOWARD SELLERS
WILLIAM MOBLEY
DWAYNE WILSON
GEOFF ZAWTOCKI
STEWART JUDSON

RICHARD VAN EMBURGH

RICHARD PUTNEY

03-07-1993 12:53:52

500 METER RUN

1:02.81 Dwight Roberts, George Mason
1:00.84 Michael Greene, Navy

1:00.84 Greene

1:00.84 Greene

1:00.84 Greene

1:00.17 Xen Lowery, Chicago State TC
1:00.17 Lowery

Not an NCAA Event

FINAL
NEW YORK TECH
LEHTIGH
MANHATTAN
YALE
ALBANY
SETON HALL
MANHATTAN
DARTMOUTH
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
BUCKNELL
WEST VIRGINIA

1:01.32
1:02.62
1:02.89
1:02.89
1:03.00
1:03.22
1:04.03
1:04.19
1:04.67
1:04.77
1:04.84

87

87
87
r87
r87

The first 5 were from section 2; the remaining were from section 1.
KAREEM LAMB of Morgan State did not finish (section 2)

GEORGETOWN
VILLANOVA
SETON HALL
PRINCETON
MANHATTAN

MT.

ST. MARY'’S

NAVY

SYRACUSE

NEW YORK TECH
GEORGE MASON
YALE

LEHIGH
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
NOTRE DAME
COLGATE

POINT TOTALS AFTER 8 EVENTS

30.00 17. CORNELL
29.00 18. HARVARD
27.00 19. LIBERTY
21.00 19. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
21.00 19. ARMY
19.00 22. §ST. JOSEPH'’S
18.00 22. EAST CAROLINA
16.00 22. ALBANY
13.00 22. DARTMOUTH
12.00 26. MORGAN STATE
11.00 26. RUTGERS
9.00 26. JAMES MADISON
8.00 29. PENNSYLVANIA
8.00 29. §ST. JOHN'’S
8.00 29. WEST VIRGINIA
8.00 29. LA SALLE

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

7.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

1992 IC4A Champion:

03-07-1993 13:02:18

800 METER RUN

1:49.13

Rich Kenah, Georgetown

IC4A Meet Record:

IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track
American Collegiate

| H= |

Collegiate Indoor: -
American Indoor: -
World Indoor: =

NCAA Qual. Standard:

1:48.74y Mark Belger, Villanova
1:48.19m Ray Levitre, Penn State

1:47.40 Kenah
1:48.08 Jack Armour,
1:46.19

1:44.84

1:45.00 Johnny Gray,
1:44.84 Ereng

W/chstr Puma TC

George Kersh, Mississippi

Paul Ereng, Virginia

Santa Monica TC

FINAL

1. 1283 BRAD SUMNER VILLANOVA 1:49.84
2. 502 BRYAN HENRY HARVARD 1:50.43
3. 673 MICHAEL WILLIAMS MANHATTAN 1:50.52
4. 1150 MIKE DANIELS SETON HALL 1:50.60
5. 136 ANTHONY MAYS BROWN 1:50.96
6. 412 SHANE DE GANNES FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 1:50.97
7. 334 MICHAEL HUGHES DARTMOUTH 1:51.39
8. 486 MICHAEL SCHROER GEORGETOWN 1:51.58
9., 1277 KENNETH NASON VILLANOVA 1:53.08
10. 1165 ALBERT ROYSTER SETON HALL 1:53.20
11. 636 MIKE TAYLOR LINCOLN 1:53.38
12. 1142 ROBERT AYERS SETON HALL 1:55:01
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

1rl = first in race 1, etc. all others from race 2

POINT TOTALS AFTER 9 EVENTS

1. VILLANOVA 39.00 18. CORNELL

2. SETON HALL 32.00 19. DARTMOUTH

3. GEORGETOWN 31.00 20. LIBERTY

4. MANHATTAN 27.00 20. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
5. PRINCETON 21.00 20. ARMY

6. MT. ST. MARY'’S 19.00 23. ST. JOSEPH’S

7. NAVY 18.00 23. EAST CAROLINA

8. SYRACUSE 16.00 23. ALBANY

9. HARVARD 14.00 23. BROWN

10. NEW YORK TECH 13.00 27. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
11. GEORGE MASON 12.00 28. MORGAN STATE

12. YALE 11.00 28. RUTGERS

13. LEHIGH 9.00 28. JAMES MADISON

14. CONNECTICUT 8.00 31. PENNSYLVANIA

14. DELAWARE 8.00 31. ST. JOHN‘’S

14. NOTRE DAME 8.00 31. WEST VIRGINIA

14. COLGATE 8.00 31. IA SALLE

78
187
92
r78
‘91
89
92
89

1:49.10 (Automatic), 1:51.00 (Provisional)

irl
2rl

0P o o° o0 o0 oP

3rl

4rl
5rl
6rl

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

//



72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 14:24:40

1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:

Jadwin Gym

Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

1. 1015
2. 488
3. 512
4. 1017
5. 607
6. 654
7. 314
8. 935
1. 1286
2. 880
3. 261
4, 1413
5. 1025
6. 1104
dnf.59
1. 446
2. 458
3 1377
4, 592
5« 1152
6. 1317
Ta 1153

ANDY KEITH
SETH WETZEL
DARIN SHEARER
JOSE LIBANO
DAMTEN BATES
JEFFREY YOUNG
CHRIS WREN
SEAN BASINSKI

KYLE WATSON
ERIK NEDEAU
ED JENSEN
JOHN COLLINS
BRIAN CARNEY
JASON BASEDON

MICHAEL ATWOOD

SIMON BOWEN

TODD ROSENBERG

1000 METER RUN

2:24.99
2:22.19
2:19.79
2:19.79
2:19.64
2:18.19
2:15.26

DYLAN PENNINGROTH

THOMAS TENNANT

GORDON DICKENSON

JUSTIN BAILEY

ALEXANDRE FERNANDES

Benjamin Gose, Dartmouth
Tracy Baskin, Seton Hall

Adam Dixon, Harvard

Dixon
Doug Consiglio, Arkansas
Ocky Clark, de Oliveira TC
Norredine Morceli, Algeria
Not an NCAA Event

TRIAL 1

PROVIDENCE

GEORGETOWN

HARVARD
PROVIDENCE
LIBERTY
MAINE
CORNELL
PENNSYLVANIA

TRIAL 2
VILLANOVA
NORTHEASTERN
CONNECTICUT
UNC-WILMINGTON
RHODE ISLAND

ST.

JOHN’S

BOSTON COLLEGE

TRIAL 3
GEORGE MASON
GEORGE MASON
YALE
LA SALLE

SETON HALL

WEST VIRGINIA

SETON HALL

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 1:05 PM

000 Meters

. ANDY KEITH. Providence

. SIMON BOWEN. George Mason

. SETH WETZEL. Georgetown

. DARTN SHEARER. Harvard

. DYLAN PENNINGROTH. Yale
. TODD ROSENBERG. George Mason
. KYLE WATSON. Villanova

33
1
2
3
4. ED JENSEN. Connecticut
3
6
7
8

3t

2:21.58
2:21.68
2:23.75
2:25.09
2:25.58
2:25.73
2:25.81
2:27. 51

2:25.26
2:26.07
2:26.74
2:27.20
2:27.71
2:28:07
2:28.98
2:37.45

2:26.48
2:26.81
2:26.91
2927 .73
2:28.37
2:32.28

2:26.69
2:26.71
2:26.93
2:27.88
2:29.14
2:29.53
2:34.03

INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

87
gl
*81
’86
89
r92

% % % W o N %

*



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA.
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 12:07:42_

ONE MILE RUN

1992 IC4A Champion: - 4:01.65 Steve Holman, Georgetown

IC4A Meet Record: — 4:00.06 Michael Stahr, Georgetown ’88

IC4A Collegiate: = 3355.5 Sydney Maree, Villanova rg81

Gordon Track - 3:56.77 Maree, Puma TC . ’88

Collegiate Indoor: - 3:55.0 Tony Waldrop, North Carolina ‘74

American Indoor: - 3251.8 Steve Scott, Sub-4 Track Club ‘81

World Indoor: - 3:49.78 Eamonn Coghlan, Ireland 23

NCAA Qual. Standard: 4:01.80 (Automatic), 4:07.00 (Provisional)
TRIAL 1

1. 547 MATHEW HOLTHAUS JAMES MADISON 4:06.60 * %

2. 1278 LUIS QUINTANA VILLANOVA 4:06.97 * %

3. 222 RAY APPENHEIMER COLGATE 4:07.73 *

4. 1271 MICHAEL GOING VILLANOVA 4:08.49 *

5. 1144 CLINTON BELL SETON HALL 4:10.20 *

6. 299 MIKE FRANKS CORNELL 4211.35

7. 738 MIKE PIEPERGERDES MASS INST TECH 4:11.65

8. 1048 BRIAN MC GHEE RIDER 4:13.07

9, 259 DAVID GHABRIAL CONNECTICUT 4:24.58

10. 54 BRENT LEIGHTON BENTLEY 4:31.53

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 12:40 PM. % NCAA PROV. QUALIFIER.

TRIAL 2 -
1. 103 KEITH YUEN BOSTON COLLEGE 4:04.76 * %
2. 492 WILLIAM BLAND HARVARD 4:05.09 * ¥
3. 1166 BRYAN SPOONIRE SETON HALL 4:09.60 *
4, 535 DECLAN O’CALLAGHAN TIONA 4:10.93
5. 577 JOSEPH CRANSTON LA SALLE 4:16.43
6. 1408 MICHAEL UMBLEBY PITTSBURGH 4:16.46
7. 559 BRIAN CORCORAN LAFAYETTE 4:17.48
8. 577 JOSEPH CRANSTON LA SALLE 4:18.49
9. 355 STEVE ARGENTIERO DELAWARE 4:18.53
10. 9239 JOE DEVINE PENNSYLVANTIA 4:21.63
TRIAL 3

1. 41 JASON STEWART ARMY 4:10.27 *
2. 297 ROB CUNNINGHAM CORNELL 4:11.49 *
3. 485 MARK SIVIERI GEORGETOWN 4:12.29
4. 454 RICH MC DONALD GEORGE MASON 4:12.88
5. 1133 GARY MORRISON ST. JOSEPH’S 4:14.05
6. 730 MATTHEW SIMON MASSACHUSETTS 4:16.01
7. 652 SEAN TYNAN MAINE 4:17.64
8. 329 CHRIS FOLEY DARTMOUTH 4:17.79
gIs 16 MIKE BERNSTEIN ARMY 4:23.06

10. 242 STEVE EITELGEORGE COLUMBIA 4:23.97



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS _

GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-07-1993 12:20:41

ONE MILE RUN

Tony Waldrop, North Carolina
Steve Scott, Sub-4 Track Club

Ireland

1992 IC4A Champion: - 4:01.65 Steve Holman, Georgetown
IC4A Meet Record: — 4:00.06 Michael Stahr, Georgetown
IC4A Collegiate: G Sydney Maree, Villanova
Gordon Track = 3:56.17 Maree, Puma TC
Collegiate Indoor: =" 3¢55.0

American Indoor: - 3:51.8

World Indoor: — 3:49.78 Eamonn Coghlan,

NCAA Qual. Standard: 4:01.80

FINAL

1. 1278 LUIS QUINTANA VILLANOVA
2. 222 RAY APPENHEIMER COLGATE

3. 1166 BRYAN SPOONIRE SETON HALL
4. 1271 MICHAEL GOING VILLANOVA

5. 492 WILLIAM BILAND HARVARD

6. 297 ROB CUNNINGHAM CORNELL
7. 547 MATHEW HOLTHAUS JAMES MADISON
8. 41 JASON STEWART ARMY

9. 103 KEITH YUEN BOSTON COLLEGE

10. 1144 CLINTON BELL SETON HALL

4:00.19
4:04.25
4:05.18
4:05.65
4:05.82
4:08.00
4:09.93
4:10.78
4:15.55
4:20.59

$ NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFER
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

1. GEORGETOWN
2. VILLANOVA

3. PRINCETON

4. MT. ST. MARY’S
5. MANHATTAN

6. GEORGE MASON
6. SETON HALL
8. SYRACUSE

9. NAVY

10. CONNECTICUT
10. DELAWARE

10. NOTRE DAME
10. COLGATE

14. CORNELL

POINT TOTALS AFTER 6 EVENTS

30.00
29.00
21.00
19.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
8.00
8.00 "
8.00
8.00
7.00

155
16.
16.
16.
19
20.
21 <
21.
21.
24.
24.
24.
24.

HARVARD
LIBERTY
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
ARMY

ST. JOSEPH’S
DARTMOUTH
MORGAN STATE
RUTGERS

JAMES MADISON
PENNSYLVANIA
LEHIGH

ST. JOHN’S
WEST VIRGINIA

88
81
‘88
r74
81
’83

(Automatic), 4:07.00 (Provisional)

o0 o\ o0 o0 4>

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

v



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 15:29:57

3000 METER RUN

Steve Agar, Manhattan

Sydney Maree, Villanova

Kevin King, Georgetown

Bob Kennedy, Nike Indiana

Joe Falcon, Arkansas

Steve Scott, ASICS Tiger TC

Said Aouita, Morocco

1992 IC4A Champion: 8:06.60
IC4A Meet Record: 7:54.91
IC4A Collegiate: 7:51.46
Gordon Track 7:46.17
Collegiate Indoor: 7:46.42
American Indoor: 7:39.94
World Indoor: 7:36.66
NCAA Qual. Standard: 8:01.20
1. 895 JOHN COYLE

7l 591 MATTHEW STULL

35 601 KEVIN MURPHY

4, 316 AARON BOUPLON

5 539 CHRISTOPHER BAKER

6 1352 BRIAN HYDE

"L 1020 ANDY WEDLAKE

8. 472 JOSEPH LAROSKI

9. 452 ROB LOTWIS

10. 792 BENARD KITUR

i 1014 NICK JACKSON

2. 924 NATE RUDER

3. 1432 SAM BOBBITT

4., 925 DEREK SEILING

Sia 311 CHRIS SHIELDS

6. 124 RUSSELL CURLEY

Ts 1404 FRANK NESKO

8. 462 CHRISTOPHER CAPISTRAN
i 264 KRISTER MAIM

10. 112 NATHANIEL HALSEY

1. 468 ANDY HEILY

2. 147 ERIN VALI

Bia 487 IAN URBINA

4. 990 KEVIN KRAMER

5e 929 JAMES TRAUTMANN

(s 999 MATT METZGER

T 165 JOHN LEWIS

8. 1414 TIM COX

e 1360 PATRICK RODRIGUES

10. 534 BILLY MYERS

81
’'85
93
£89
89
92

(Automatic), 8:12.00 (Provisional)

TRIAL 1
NOTRE DAME
IA SALLE
LEHTIGH
DARTMOUTH
JAMES MADISON
WILLIAM AND MARY
PROVIDENCE
GEORGETOWN
GEORGE MASON
MT. ST. MARY’S

TRIAL 2
PROVIDENCE
NOTRE DAME
UNC-WILMINGTON
NOTRE DAME
CORNELL
BROWN
PITTSBURGH
GEORGETOWN
CONNECTICUT

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

TRIAL 3
GEORGETOWN
BROWN
GEORGETOWN
PRINCETON
NOTRE DAME
PRINCETON
BUCKNELL
UNC-WILMINGTON
WILLIAM AND MARY
IONA

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 1:30 PM.

8:19.81
8:20.66
8:23.20
8:26.94
8:27.69
8:28.47
8:33.25
8:33.28
8:33.35
8:39.97

8:18.46
8:18.50
8:23.55
8:24.44
8:36.28
8:37.91
8:38.08
8:138.17
8:50.58
8:51.20

8:222.41
8:22.47
8:22.53
8:30.74
8:31.46
8:37.51
8:37.69
8:39.25
8:44.26
8:46.16

* % % ¥ * ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

# %

<

(cRPECTION

X X X



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-07-1993 13:36:03

3000 METER RUN

1992 IC4A Champion: 8:06.60
IC4AA Meet Record: 7:54.91
IC4A Collegiate: 7:51.46
Gordon Track 7:46.17
Collegiate Indoor: 7:46.42
American Indoor: 7:39.94
World Indoor: - 7:36.66
NCAA Qual. Standard: 8:01.20

1. 924 NATE RUDER

2. 1014 NICK JACKSON
3. 487 IAN URBINA

4. 1412 SAM BOBBITT
5. 895 JOHN COYLE

6. 601 KEVIN MURPHY
7. 147 ERIN VALI

8. 468 ANDY HEILY

9. 925 DEREK SEILING
10. 539 CHRISTOPHER BAKER
11. 316 AARON BOUPLON
12. 591 MATTHEW STULL

Steve Agar, Manhattan

Sydney Maree, Villanova

Kevin King, Georgetown

Bob Kennedy, Nike Indiana

Joe Falcon, Arkansas

Steve Scott, ASICS Tiger TC

Said Aouita, Morocco
(Automatic), 8:12.00 (Provisional)

FINAL
NOTRE DAME
PROVIDENCE
GEORGETOWN
UNC-WILMINGTON
NOTRE DAME

LEHTIGH
BROWN

GEORGETOWN
NOTRE DAME
JAMES MADISON
DARTMOUTH

LA SALLE

8:12.40
8:12.84
8:15.19
8:17.01
8:17.02
8:19.33
820 2
8:22.40
8:26.10
8:30.31
8:31.95
8:36.23

81
’85
93
789
89
92

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-07-1993 12:11:19

1992 IC4A Champion: -
IC4AA Meet Record: -

IC4A Collegiate: -
Gordon Track -
American Collegiate: -
Collegiate Indoor: -
American Indoor: -
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard: 13:

1. 821 TODD WASHBURN

2. 465 MATT DOHERTY

3. 1275 TERRENCE MAHON
4. 120 NICK TSIOROS

5. 296 BRIAN CLAS

6. 351 DEREK WEST

7. 916 MIKE MC WILLIAMS
8. 1316 WYNSTON ALBERTS

1. GEORGETOWN
2. PRINCETON

3. MT. ST. MARY’S
4. VILLANOVA

5. MANHATTAN

6. GEORGE MASON
7. SYRACUSE

8. NAVY

9. CONNECTICUT
9. DELAWARE

9. NOTRE DAME
12. SETON HALL

5000 METER RUN

14:24.77 Terrance Mahon, Villanova
13:52.36 Steve Brown, Penn State 90
13:52.36 Peter Sherry, Georgetown 90
13:22.17 Geoff Smith, Providence rg2
13:36.56 John Tracey, Johnson+Wales TC’86
13:22.6 Alberto Salazar, Oregon 81
13:20.4 Suleiman Nyambui, UTEP rgl
13:20.55 Doug Padilla, Athletics West ’82
13:20.4 Nyambui, Tanzania 81
59.00 (Automatic), 14:15.00 (Prov.)
FINAL
NAVY 14:10.67
GEORGETOWN 14:11.43
VILLANOVA 14:11.52
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 14:14.82
CORNELL 14:19.17
DARTMOUTH 14:20.66
NOTRE DAME 14:21.96 1rl

WEST VIRGINIA

POINT TOTALS AFTER 5 EVENTS
30.00 13. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
21.00 15. ST. JOSEPH’S
19.00 15. ARMY
14.00 15. CORNELL
13.00 18. DARTMOUTH
12.00 19. MORGAN STATE
11.00 19. HARVARD
10.00 19. RUTGERS
8.00 22. PENNSYLVANTIA
8.00 22. LEHIGH
8.00 22. ST. JOHN’S
6.00 22. WEST VIRGINIA
5.00

13. LIBERTY

14:26.78 2rl

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-07-1993 11:36:42

1992 IC4A Champion: -
IC4A Meet Record: -
IC4A Collegiate: -
Gordon Track -
Collegiate Indoor: -

7.16
7.14

55 METER HIGH HURDLES

Quadry Ismail, Syracuse
Eugene Norman, Rutgers
6.89y Renaldo Nehemiah, Maryland
7.16 William Skinner, Maryland

6.89y Nehemiah
American Indoor: - 6.82y Nehemiah
'Best’: - 6.82y Nehemiah

World Indoor
NCAA Qualifying Standard:

1. 420
2. 628
3. 304
4. 109
5. 1090
6. 802
1. 555
2. 1053
3. 1403
4. 205

WAGNER MARSEILLE
SHANNON FLOWERS
MATT MC CLEAN

TODD FARRELL
RICHARD REICHENBACH
JOSEPH COX

JERRY RONEY
DWAYNE ROBINSON
JAY MURPHY
CONROY DAVIS

SEMI 1

FATRLEIGH DICKINSON
LINCOLN

CORNELL

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
RUTGERS

NAVY

SEMI 2

JAMES MADISON
RIDER

PITTSBURGH

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT

* QUALIFIERS FOR THE FINAL AT 1:15 PM
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

7.34
7.43
7.46
2%
7.68
7.78

7.30
7.43
7.64
7.73

* % ¥ %

7.24 (Automatic), 7.38 (Provisional)

o

83
79
87
79
82
82



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 13:09:07

1992 IC4A Champion: -
IC4A Meet Record: -
IC4A Collegiate: -
Gordon Track -

55 METER HIGH HURDLES

7.16 Quadry Ismail, Syracuse
Eugene Norman, Rutgers
6.89y Renaldo Nehemiah, Maryland
7.16 William Skinner, Maryland
Nehemiah
Nehemiah

7.14

Collegiate Indoor: - 6.89y
American Indoor: - 6.82y
World Indoor ‘Best’: - 6.82y

NCAA Qualifying Standard:

Nehemiah

7.24 (Automatic), 7.38 (Provisional)

555 JERRY RONEY

420 WAGNER MARSEILLE
1403 JAY MURPHY

1053 DWAYNE ROBINSON
628 SHANNON FLOWERS
304 MATT MC CLEAN
109 TODD FARRELL

1090 RICHARD REICHENBACH

$ NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFER
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFER

VILLANOVA
GEORGETOWN
SETON HALL
MANHATTAN
GEORGE MASON
PRINCETON

MT. ST. MARY’S
NAVY

HARVARD
SYRACUSE

YALE

NEW YORK TECH
CONNECTICUT
JAMES MADISON
FATRLEIGH DICKINSON
PROVIDENCE
CORNELL
LEHIGH
DELAWARE

POINT

FINAL
JAMES MADISON .23 5
FATRLEIGH DICKINSON 7.30 %
PITTSBURGH 7.46
RIDER 7.47
LINCOLN 7.48
CORNELL 7Bl
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 7.54
RUTGERS 7.69
TOTALS AFTER 11 EVENTS
40.00 19. NOTRE DAME
37.00 19. COLGATE
32.00 22. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
27.00 23. DARTMOUTH
22.00 23. PITTSBURGH
21.00 25. LIBERTY
19.00 25. ARMY
18.00 25. RIDER
18.00 28. ST. JOSEPH’S
16.00 28. EAST CAROLINA
14.00 28. ALBANY
13.00 28. BROWN
13.00 28. LINCOLN
12.00 33. RUTGERS
11.00 34. MORGAN STATE
10.00 35. PENNSYLVANIA
10.00 35. ST. JOHN'’S
9.00 35. WEST VIRGINIA
8.00 35. LA SALLE

83
79
r87
‘79
782
82

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

8.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 16:29:22

4 X 440 YARD RELAY

1992 IC4A Champion: = 3:11.67m Seton Hall (Jon Copeland 49.1,
James Worthen 47.4, Bill Mobley 47.4, Kevin Lyles 47.8)
IC4A Meet Record: - 3:11.67m Seton Hall 7’92

- 3:11.76y East Carolina ‘90 (Wm Davis 48.3,
Fred Owens 48.4, Corey Brooks 48.3, Brian Irvin 46.8)
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:09.68 Seton Hall ‘81 (Washtn Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:08.37 George Mason ‘90 (Shawn Vass 48.2,

John Myles-Mills 47.1, Tim Hesse 46.1, Patrick O‘’Connor 47.0)
- 3:09.68y Seton Hall 7’81 (Wsh. Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
Gordon Track - 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81
Collegiate Indoor = 3:04.89m Baylor ‘92 (Danny Fredericks 46.6,
Ethridge Green 45.8, Dion Minor 46.5, Corey Williams 46.0)
= 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81
American Indoor = 3:03.24m US Natl Team ‘91 (Ray Pierre 46.8,
Chip Jenkins 45.0, Andrew Valmon 45.5, Antonio Mc Kay 46.5)
- 3:09.4y Pacific cC ’71 (Bob Frey 47.5,
Len Von Hofwegen 48.3, Terry Musika 47.4, Jay Elbel 46.2)

American Indoor: - 3:06.02 US Natl Team ‘87 (Walt Mc Coy 47.5,
TRIAL 1
1. LIN LINCOLN 3215.91 *
2. MAN MANHATTAN 3:16.61 *
3. LAS LA SALLE 3:17.80 *
4. WVA WEST VIRGINIA J3 1B 8YG
5. RID RIDER 3:19.99
6. GEO GEORGETOWN 322757
TRIAL 2
1. PEN PENNSYLVANTA 3:20.28 *
2. FOR FORDHAM 3:20.58
3. WM WILLIAM AND MARY 3:20.73
4. NHU NEW HAMPSHIRE 3:22.72
dnf.ECU EAST CAROLINA —
TRIAL 3
1. JMU JAMES MADISON 3:15.41 *
2. YAL YALE 3:16.89 *
3. 8Js ST. JOSEPH’S 32:37.315 *
4., PIT PITTSBURGH 3:21.02
5. ARM ARMY Sz h 52

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 2:45 PM



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06—-1993 16:32:36

4 X 440 YARD RELAY

1992 IC4A Champion: - 3:11.67m Seton Hall (Jon Copeland 49.1,
James Worthen 47.4, Bill Mobley 47.4, Kevin Lyles 47.8)
IC4A Meet Record: - 3:11.67m Seton Hall ‘92
- 3:11.76y East Carolina ‘90 (Wm Davis 48.3,
Fred Owens 48.4, Corey Brooks 48.3, Brian Irvin 46.8)
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:09.68 Seton Hall ‘81 (Washtn Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:08.37 George Mason ‘90 (Shawn Vass 48.2,
John Myles-Mills 47.1, Tim Hesse 46.1, Patrick O’Connor 47.0)
- 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81 (Wsh. Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
Gordon Track - 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81
Collegiate Indoor - 3:04.89m Baylor ‘92 (Danny Fredericks 46.6,
Ethridge Green 45.8, Dion Minor 46.5, Corey Williams 46.0)
- 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81
American Indoor - 3:03.24m US Natl Team ‘91 (Ray Pierre 46.8,
Chip Jenkins 45.0, Andrew Valmon 45.5, Antonio Mc Kay 46.5)
- 3:09.4y Pacific cC ’71 (Bob Frey 47.5,
Len Von Hofwegen 48.3, Terry Musika 47.4, Jay Elbel 46.2)

American Indoor: - 3:06.02 US Natl Team ‘87 (Walt Mc Coy 47.5,
TRIAL 4
1. MOR MORGAN STATE 3:16.66
2. DBRT DARTMOUTH 3:18.20
3. LIB LIBERTY 3:19.40
4, BC BOSTON COLLEGE 3:19.41
TRIAL 5
1. GMU GEORGE MASON 3:14.98
2. NYT NEW YORK TECH 321628
3. ND NOTRE DAME 3:21.46
4. BUC BUCKNELL 3:21.68
5. TUFE TUFTS 3:21.95
TRIATL 6
1. SHU SETON HALL 3513.96
2. RUT RUTGERS 3:19.10
3. SJU ST. JOHN’S 3319.71
4. SCT SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 3:20.63
. NI VILILANOVA 3s2% . 17

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 2:45 PM



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 14:30:06

4 X 440 YARD RELAY

1992 IC4A Champion: - 3:11.67m Seton Hall (Jon Copeland 49.1,
James Worthen 47.4, Bill Mobley 47.4, Kevin Lyles 47.8)
IC4A Meet Record: - 3:11.67m Seton Hall ‘92

- 3:11.76y East Carolina ‘90 (Wm Davis 48.3,
Fred Owens 48.4, Corey Brooks 48.3, Brian Irvin 46.8) '
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:09.68 Seton Hall ‘81 (Washtn Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
IC4A Collegiate: - 3:08.37 George Mason ‘90 (Shawn Vass 48.2,

John Myles-Mills 47.1, Tim Hesse 46.1, Patrick O’Connor 47.0)
- 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81 (Wsh. Njiri 47.3,
Mike Paul 47.5, Linval Francis 48.3, Derrick Peynado 46.6)
Gordon Track - 3:09.68y-Seton Hall ‘81
Collegiate Indoor - 3:04.89m Baylor ‘92 (Danny Fredericks 46.6,
Ethridge Green 45.8, Dion Minor 46.5, Corey Williams 46.0)
- 3:09.68y Seton Hall ‘81
American Indoor - 3:03.24m US Natl Team ‘91 (Ray Pierre 46.8,
Chip Jenkins 45.0, Andrew Valmon 45.5, Antonio Mc Kay 46.5)
- 3:09.4y Pacific CC ‘71 (Bob Frey 47.5,
Len Von Hofwegen 48.3, Terry Musika 47.4, Jay Elbel 46.2)

American Indoor: - 3:06.02 US Natl Team ‘87 (Walt Mc Coy 47.5,
FINAL

i. JMU JAMES MADISON 3:11.14 % *** 10.00
2. SHU SETON HALL 3313571 8.00
3. GMU GEORGE MASON 3:15.16 6.00
4, MAN MANHATTAN 3:15.32 5.00
5. LIN LINCOLN 3:15.98 4.00
6. SJS ST. JOSEPH’S 3:16.47 , 3.00
7. DRT DARTMOUTH 3:16.78 2.00
8. YAL YALE 3:17.38 1.00
9. PEN PENNSYLVANIA 3:17.87

10. LAS LA SALLE 3:219.03

% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER
*¥%% TC4A MEET RECORD

POINT TOTALS AFTER 19 EVENTS

1. GEORGETOWN 67.00 22. CORNELL 11.00
2. VILLANOVA 60.00 24. RUTGERS 10.00
3. MANHATTAN 50.00 25. PENNSYLVANIA 9.00
4. SETON HALL 47.00 25. MORGAN STATE 9.00
5. JAMES MADISON 42.00 27. DELAWARE 8.00
5. GEORGE MASON 42.00 27. COLGATE 8.00
7. NAVY 36.00 27. DARTMOUTH 8.00
8. PRINCETON 31.00 30. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 7.00
9. SYRACUSE 26.00 30. PITTSBURGH 7.00
10. NOTRE DAME 24.00 30. ST. JOSEPH’S 7.00
11. EAST CAROLINA 21.00 33. RIDER ' 6.00
12. MT. ST. MARY’S 19.00 33. RHODE ISLAND 6.00
13. HARVARD 18.00 33. BROWN 6.00
13. PROVIDENCE 18.00 33. VIRGINTIA 6.00

13. LINCOLN 18.00 37. LIBERTY 5.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

1992 IC4A Champion: - 7:

03-06-1993 16:13:12

4 X 880 YARD RELAY

29.89m Georgetown

(Dan Sexton 1:54.9,

Paul Whittaker 1:52.0, Rich Kenah 1:52.5, Steve Holman 1:50.5)

IC4AA Meet Record: - 7:26.90y Georgetown ‘87 (Mike Huber 1:54.6,
Bob Leonardo 1:51.8, Jim Grelle 1:51.6, Miles Irish 1:48.9)
IC4A Collegiate - 7:17.77m Geo Mason ‘89 (Mike Anthony 1:52.7,
Paul Gambrah 1:49.2, Ernest Barrett 1:47.9, John Cook 1:48.0)
- 7:21.90y Villanova ‘83 (John Borgese 1:52.8,
John Keyworth 1:51.2, Mike England 1:48.9, Marcs O’Sullivan 1:49.0)
Gordon Track: = 7:26.90y Georgetown ‘87
Collegiate Indoor: - 7:17.45m Clemson ‘89 (Mke Radziwinski 1:51.0,
Dave Wittmann 1:49.7, Phil Greyling 1:48.6, T Harrington 1:47.7)
- 7:21.90y Villanova ’83

American Indoor
Lewis Lacy 1:49.7,

=7
Ken Sparks, Lowell
World Indoor: - 7:
- Meshcherskikh ’
NCAA Qual. Standard: 7:

20.8y U. Chicago TC ‘74 (Tom Bach,

Paul, Rick Wohlhuter

17.8m USSR 31
— Taranov ;
27.00

( - Taratynov
- Semyashkin

— 7:18.23m Florida ‘92 (Dedric Jones 1:49.1,
Steve Adderley 1:50.0, Scott Peters 1:49.4)

(Automatic), 7:35.00 (Provisional)

TRIAL 1
1. GMU GEORGE MASON 7:38.10 *
2. VIL VILLANOVA 7:38.70 *
3. BC BOSTON COLLEGE 7:38.87 *
4. LAS LA SALLE 7:40.34 *
5. ND NOTRE DAME 7:41.28 *
6. RUT RUTGERS 7:42.44 *
7. COB COPPIN STATE 7:43.07 *
8. WVA WEST VIRGINIA 8:05.50

TRIATL: 2
1. GEO GEORGETOWN 7:39.00 *
2. SHU SETON HALL 7:39.47 *
3. PRN PRINCETON 7:39.49 *
4. YAL YALE 7:46.79
5. NAV NAVY 7:50.83
6. CT CONNECTICUT 7:56.28
7. SJU ST. JOHN’S 7:56.43
8. NCW UNC-WILMINGTON 8:17.61

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 2:25 PM



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 14:12:33

4 X 880 YARD RELAY

1992 IC4A Champion: - 7:29.89m Georgetown (Dan Sexton 1:54.9,
Paul Whittaker 1:52.0, Rich Kenah 1:52.5, Steve Holman 1:50.5)
IC4A Meet Record: - 7 26.90y Georgetown ‘87 (Mike Huber 1:54.6,
Bob Leonardo 1:51.8, Jim Grelle 1:51.6, Miles Irish 1:48.9)
IC4A Collegiate ~'7:17.77m Geo Mason ’89 (Mike Anthony 1:52.7,
Paul Gambrah 1:49.2, Ernest Barrett 1:47.9, John Cook 1:48.0)

- 7:21.90y Villanova ’83 (John Borgese 1:52.8,
John Keyworth 1:51.2, Mike England 1:48.9, Marcs O’Sullivan 1:49.0)
Gordon Track: - 7:26.90y Georgetown ‘87
Collegiate Indoor: = 7:17.45m Clemson ‘89 (Mke Radziwinski 1:51.0,
Dave Wittmann 1:49.7, Phil Greyling 1:48.6, T Harrington 1:47.7)
- 7:21.90y Villanova 783
American Indoor - 7:18.23m Florida ’92 (Dedric Jones 1:49.1,
Lewis Lacy 1:492.7, Steve Adderley 1:50.0, Scott Peters 1:49.4)
- 7:20.8y U. Chicago TC ’74 (Tom Bach,
Ken Sparks, Lowell Paul, Rick Wohlhuter
World Indoor: - 7:17.8m USSR A7 ( - Taratynov
- Meshcherskikh - Taranov -~ Semyashkln )
NCAA Qual. Standard: 7 27.00 (Automatic), 7 35.00 (Provisional)

r

FINAL

1. VIL VILLANOVA 7:29.68 % 10.00
2. GMU GEORGE MASON 7:29.87 % 8.00
3. SHU SETON HALL 7:31.09 % 6.00
4. GEO GEORGETOWN 7:33.58 % 5.00
5. PRN PRINCETON 7:34.04 % 4.00
6. RUT RUTGERS 7:34.71 % 3.00
7. ND NOTRE DAME 7:37.67 2.00
8. COP COPPIN STATE 7:38.69 1.00
9. LAS LA SALLE 7:45.31
10. BC BOSTON COLLEGE 7:52.21
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

POINT TOTALS AFTER 18 EVENTS
1. GEORGETOWN - 67.00 22. CORNELL 11.00
2. VILLANOVA 60.00 . 24. RUTGERS 10.00
3. MANHATTAN s 45.00 25. PENNSYLVANIA 9.00
4. SETON HALL 39.00 25. MORGAN STATE 9.00
5. NAVY 36.00 27. DELAWARE 8.00
5. GEORGE MASON 36.00 27. COLGATE 8.00
7. JAMES MADISON 32.00 29. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 7.00
8. PRINCETON 31.00 29. PITTSBURGH 7.00
9. SYRACUSE 26.00 31. DARTMOUTH 6.00
10. NOTRE DAME 24.00 31. RIDER 6.00
11. EAST CAROLINA 21.00 31. RHODE ISLAND 6.00
12. MT. ST. MARY’S 19.00 31. BROWN 6.00
13. HARVARD 18.00 31. VIRGINIA 6.00
13. PROVIDENCE 18.00 36. LIBERTY 5.00
15. WEST VIRGINIA 17.00 36. UNC-WILMINGTON 5.00
16. YALE 14.00 38. ST. JOSEPH’S 4.00
16. LINCOLN 14.00 38. ALBANY 4.00
18. NEW YORK TECH 13.00 40. LAFAYETTE 3.00
18. CONNECTICUT 13.00 41. ST. JOHN'’S 1.00
20. LEHIGH 12.00 41. TIA SALLE 1.00
20. ARMY 12.00 41. WILLIAM AND MARY 1.00

22. FATIRLEIGH DICKINSON -11.00 41. COPPIN STATE 1.00

st



1992 IC4A Champion: - 9:49.81m Boston Coll. (Sean Mc Ellin 1:54.1,
Rob Williams 49.5, Jamahl Prince 2:58.4, Keith Yuen 4:06.8)
IC4A Meet Record: - 9:44.56y Villanova ‘87 (Joe Manion 1:55.9;
Paul O’Regan 49.2, Sean O’Neill 2:56.4, Gerry O’Reilly 4:03.1)
IC4A Collegiate: - 9:35.37y Vlllanova g2 (Jhn Marshall 1:52.6,
Carlton Young 47.1, John Hunter 2:57.3, Ross Donoghue 3:58.4)
Gordon Track: - 9:44.56Yy Vlllanove 87
Collegiate Indoor: = 9:35.29 Arkansas ‘84 (Liam Leoney 1:93%3;
Bill Dupont 47.0, David Swain 2:54.3, Tom Maloney 4:00.7)
American Indoor: - 9:39.8y Plttsburgh 71 (Ken Siley 1254.6,
Smitty Brown 48.2, Mike Schurko 2:51.3, Jerry Richey 3:39.7)
World Indoor Best: - 9:36.9y Mlchlgan 83 (Ron Simpson Iesisilie 5
Bob Boynton 48.6, Brian Diemer 2:54.2, Gary Donakowski 4:02.6)
NCAA Qual. Standard: Not an NCAA Event
TRIAL 1
1. SHU SETON HALL 10:03.40 *
2. WM WILLIAM AND MARY 10:03.56 *
3. PEN PENNSYLVANTA 10:03.65 *
4. GEO GEORGETOWN 10:03.84 *
5. JMU JAMES MADISON 10:05.09 *
6. DRT DARTMOUTH 10:10.97
7. DEL DELAWARE 10:11.69
8. MAS MASSACHUSETTS 10:21.26
TRIAL 2
STy VILLANOVA 10:00.66 *
2. ARM ARMY 10:00.67 *
3. PRN PRINCETON 10:00.99 *
4. NAV NAVY 10:02.64 *
5. LAF LAFAYETTE 10:06.46 *
6. COL COLUMBIA 10:06.92
7. FOR FORDHAM 10:07.62
8. SY¥YR SYRACUSE 10:22.42

INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-06-1993 15:44:45

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

* QUALIFIERS FOR FINAL ON SUNDAY AT 1:55 PM



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-07-1993 13:56:37

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

1992 IC4A Champion: - 9:49.81m Boston Coll. (Sean Mc Ellin 1:54.1,
Rob Williams 49.5, Jamahl Prince 2:58.4, Keith Yuen 4:06.8)
IC4A Meet Record: - 9:44.56y Villanova ‘87 (Joe Manion 1:55.9,
Paul O’Regan 49.2, Sean O0’Neill 2:56.4, Gerry O’Reilly 4:03.1)
IC4A Collegiate: - 9:35.37y Villanova ‘82 (Jhn Marshall 1:52.6,
Carlton Young 47.1, John Hunter 2:57.3, Ross Donoghue 3:58.4)
Gordon Track: - 9:44.56y Villanove ‘87

Collegiate Indoor: - 9:35.29 Arkansas ‘84 (Liam Leoney 1:53.3,
Bill Dupont 47.0, David Swain 2:54.3, Tom Maloney 4:00.7)
American Indoor: - 9:39.8y Pittsburgh ‘71 (Ken Siley 1:54.6,
Smitty Brown 48.2, Mike Schurko 2:51.3, Jerry Richey 35389.7)
World Indoor Best: - 9:36.9y Michigan ‘83 (Ron Simpson 1:51.5;,
Bob Boynton 48.6, Brian Diemer 2:54.2, Gary Donakowski 4:02.6)
NCAA Qual. Standard: Not an NCAA Event

FINAL

1. VIL VILLANOVA 9:47.22

2. JMU JAMES MADISON 9:53.77

3. PRN PRINCETON 0:54.22

4. GEO GEORGETOWN 9:54.43

5. NAV NAVY 9:56.42

6. LAF LAFAYETTE 9:57.78

7. ARM ARMY 9259.95

8. SHU SETON HALL 10:02.84

9. PEN PENNSYLVANIA 10:10.76

10. WM WILLIAM AND MARY 10:11.45

POINT TOTALS AFTER 17 EVENTS

1. GEORGETOWN 62.00 22. CORNELL

2. VILLANOVA 50.00 24. PENNSYLVANTA
3. MANHATTAN 45.00 24. MORGAN STATE
4. NAVY 36.00 26. DELAWARE

5. SETON HALL 33.00 26. COLGATE

6. JAMES MADISON 32.00 28. BOSTON UNIVERSITY
7. GEORGE MASON 28.00 28. RUTGERS

8. PRINCETON 27.00 28. PITTSBURGH

9. SYRACUSE 26.00 31. DARTMOUTH

10. NOTRE DAME : 22.00 31. RIDER

11. EAST CAROLINA 21.00 31. RHODE ISILAND
12. MT. ST. MARY’S ' 19.00 31. BROWN

13. HARVARD 18.00 31. VIRGINIA

13. PROVIDENCE 18.00 36. LIBERTY

15. WEST VIRGINIA 17.00 36. UNC-WILMINGTON
16. YALE 14.00 38. ST. JOSEPH’S
16. LINCOLN 14.00 38. ALBANY

18. NEW YORK TECH 13.00 40. LAFAYETTE

18. CONNECTICUT 13.00 41. ST. JOHN’S

20. LEHIGH : 12.00 41. LA SALLE

20. ARMY 12.00 41. WILLIAM AND MARY

22. FATIRLEIGH DICKINSON 11.00.

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

11.00
2.00
9.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA

72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
03-06-1993 16:00:28

1992 IC4A Champion
IC4A Mecet Record:

IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track

Collegiate Indoor:

American Indoor:
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

i. 457 ALEX ROSEN

2. 255 ERIC CALLAGHAN
3. 904 R. TODD HERMAN
4. 1163 DWAYNE ROBINSON
5. 1137 CHRIS SOUTHCOTT
6. 1212 BILL RHODES

7. 778 ANTOINE PECK

8. 962 ‘ARIV SHALEV

9. 918 TOM MESCALL

10. 903 BRIAN HEADRICK
11. 681 BASIL CARTER
11. 909 TODD JOHNSTON
13. 609 MIKE CONNELL
13. 1028 DAVID FEDERICO

HIGH JUMP
7=1.5 (2.17) Todd Herrman, Notre Dame
7-6.5 (2.30) Nick Saunders, Boston U. ‘83
7-7.25 (2.32) Franklin Jacobs, F.D.U. ‘78
7-6.25 (2.29) Saunders 83
7-9.25 (2.37) Hollis Conway, SW La 89
7-10.5 (2.40) Conway, Nike Int’l 9.
7-11.5 (2.43) Javier Sotomayor, Cuba 89
2.25 (Automatic), 2.16 (Provisional)
FINAL

% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

GEORGE MASON °
CONNECTICUT
NOTRE DAME
SETON HALL
ST. JOSEPH’S
SYRACUSE
MORGAN STATE
PENNSYLVANIA
NOTRE DAME
NOTRE DAME
MARYLAND
NOTRE DAME

LIBERTY

RHODE ISLAND

POINT TOTALS AFTER 1 EVENT

1. GEORGE MASON
2. CONNECTICUT
3. NOTRE DAME
4, SETON HALL

10.00 5.
8.00 6.
6.00 7.
5.00 8.

217/ 7=1.5 %

2.12/6-11.5
2.12/6-11.5
2.12/6-11.5
2.12/6-11.5
2.12/6-11.5
2.07/6-9.5
2.07/6~9.5
2.07/6-9.5
2.07/6-9.5
2.02/6-7.5
2.02/6-7.5
2.02/6-7.5
2.02/6-7.5

ST. JOSEPH’S

SYRACUSE

MORGAN STATE
PENNSYLVANTA

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00



INTERCOLLEGIATE ASSOCIATION OF AMATEUR ATHLETES OF AMERICA
72nd INTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

03-07-1993 15:27:27

1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track:
American Collegiate:

Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

POLE VAULT

18-8.25 (5.70) Istvan Bagyula, G Mason
18-8.25 (5.70) Bagyula 192
19-1 (5.82) Bagyula r92
19-0.25 (5.80) Maksim Tarasov, Russia ’92
18-10 (5.74) BIlly Olson, A.C.U. 782
19-1 (5.82) Bagyula rgam
19-3.75 (5.89) Olson, Pac. Coast ’86
20-2 (6.15) Sergey Bubka, Ukraine /93
5.48 (Automatic), 5.25 (Provisional)

FINAL

1. 447 ZOLTAN BUTJOR GEORGE MASON 5.15/16-10.75 10.00
2. 946 MAMADOU JOHNSON PENNSYLVANIA 5.05/16-6.75 6.33
2. 1171 MIKE DRUMMEY SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 5.05/16-6.75 6.33
2. 1320 JEFF CORE WEST VIRGINIA 5.05/16-6.75 6.33
5. 1311 BRIAN SHAFER VIRGINIA 5.05/16-6.75 4.00
6. 740 MATT ROBINSON MASS INST TECH 4.90/16-0.75 3.00
7. 614 TODD PETTYJOHN LIBERTY 4.90/16-0.75 2.00
8. 1170 BARRY DRINKWATER SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 4.75/15-7 1.00
9. 27 RYAN JONES ARMY 4.75/15-7
10. 902 DAN GRENOUGH NOTRE DAME 4.75/15-7
10. 799 ANTHONY BOLDEN NAVY 4.75/15-7
10. 1331 BRANDON KURTZ WEST VIRGINIA 4.75/15-7
13. 617 BOBBY SCHUDLER LIBERTY 4.75/15-7
14. 258 JAMIE FINK CONNECTICUT 4.60/15-1
14. 1217 DARRIN WEBB SYRACUSE 4.60/15-1
16. 344 SCOTT SHIMOOKA DARTMOUTH 4.60/15-1
nh. 1075 WILLIAM DE WITT RUTGERS =
nh. 804 DARRELL GOBBIE NAVY =
nh. 620 RYAN WERNER LIBERTY 50
nh. 305 RANDY OGI CORNELL =

POINT TOTALS AFTER 20 EVENTS
1. GEORGETOWN 67.00 23. CORNELL 11.00
2. VILLANOVA 60.00 25. RUTGERS 10.00
3. GEORGE MASON 52.00 25. VIRGINIA 10.00
4. MANHATTAN 50.00 27. MORGAN STATE 9.00
5. SETON HALL 47.00 28. DELAWARE 8.00
6. JAMES MADISON 42.00 28. COLGATE 8.00
7. NAVY 36.00 28. DARTMOUTH 8.00
8. PRINCETON 31.00 31. SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT 7.33
9. SYRACUSE 26.00 32. BOSTON UNIVERSITY 7.00
10. NOTRE DAME 24.00 32. PITTSBURGH 7.00
11. WEST VIRGINIA 23.33 32. ST. JOSEPH’S 7.00
12. EAST CAROLINA 21.00 32. LIBERTY 7.00
13. MT. ST. MARY’S 19.00 36. RIDER 6.00
14. HARVARD 18.00 36. RHODE ISIAND 6.00
14. PROVIDENCE 18.00 36. BROWN 6.00
14. LINCOLN 18.00 39. UNC-WILMINGTON 5.00
17. PENNSYLVANIA 15.33 40. ALBANY 4.00
18. YALE 15.00 41. LAFAYETTE 3.00
19. NEW YORK TECH 13.00 41. MASS INST TECH 3.00
19. CONNECTICUT 13.00 43. ST. JOHN’S 1.00
21. LEHIGH 12.00 43. LA SALLE 1.00
21. ARMY 12.00 43. WILLIAM AND MARY 1.00
23. FATIRLEIGH DICKINSON 11.00 43. COPPIN STATE 1.00
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1992 IC4A Champion:

IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track:

Collegiate Indoor:

American Indoor:

LONG JUMP
24-7.75 (7.51) David Frazier, Manhattan
26-5.5 (8.06) D.D. Manns, Jas Madison ‘87
26-7 (8.10) Humphrey 86
26-5.5 (8.06) Manns 187
27-10.25 (8.49) Carl Lewis, Houston ’81

28-10.25 (8.79)

Lewis, Snta Monica TC ‘84

World Indoor: 28-10.25 (8.79) Lewis 184
NCAA Qual. Standard: 7.90 (Automatic), 7.62 (Provisional)
FINAL
1. 992 JONATHAN KRON PRINCETON 7.43/24-4.5 10.00
2. 1193 BRYAN DELSITE SYRACUSE 7.37/24-2.25 8.00
3. 482 NASHVILLE PEART GEORGETOWN 7.30/23-11.5 6.00
4. 467 CRAIG HALYARD GEORGETOWN 7.27/23-10.25 5.00
5. 983 UGWUNA IKPEOWO PRINCETON 7.26/23-10 4.00
6. 659 DAVID FRAZIER MANHATTAN 7.25/23-9.5 3.00
7. 450 SAM DAVIS GEORGE MASON 7.24/23-9 2.00
8. 600 CLEVELAND MC CRAY LEHIGH 7.23/23-8.75 1.00
9. 225 STEVEN GASKIN COLGATE 7:20/23=7+5
10. 367 RANDY LAMBERT DELAWARE 7.17/23-6.25
11. 1089 RANDAL PINKETT RUTGERS 7:15/23—-5.5
12. 1318 ENYINNA CHUKUKERE WEST VIRGINIA 7.12/23-4.5
13. 1410 JOHN KHAN LAFAYETTE 7.09/23-3.25
14. 1349 RYAN HARRIS WILLIAM AND MARY 7.04/23-1.25
15. 166 EDMUND LOGES III BUCKNELL 6.90/22-7.75
16. 809 LUCAS KERLEY NAVY 6.87/22-6.5
17. 1053 DWAYNE ROBINSON RIDER 6.86/22-6.25
18. 1027 ARTHUR D’/ERCOLE RHODE ISLAND 6.80/22-3.75
19. 761 LAMARR CURRY MORGAN STATE 6.78/22-3
20. 1255 JEFFREY SODERQUIST TUFTS 6.77/22-2.5
21. 240 TOM FEIN PENNSYLVANTA 6.73/22-1
22. 975 ROBERT CROTTY PRINCETON 6.67/21-10.75
23. 422 KING PERRY FATRLEIGH DICKINSON 6.57/21-6.75
nm. 817 JOEL ROBERTSON NAVY =
nm. 75 BRET HARRIS BOSTON COLLEGE -
nm. 746 MAURICE BELL MONMOUTH =
POINT TOTALS AFTER 2 EVENTS
1. PRINCETON 14.00 T SETON HALL 5.00
2. GEORGE MASON 12.00 8. ST. JOSEPH’S 4.00
3. SYRACUSE 11.00 L2 1 MANHATTAN 3.00
3. GEORGETOWN 11.00 10. MORGAN STATE 2.00
5. CONNECTICUT 8.00 11. PENNSYLVANTA 1.00
6. NOTRE DAME 6.00 11. LEHIGH 1.00
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1992 IC4A Champion:
IC4A Meet Record:
IC4A Collegiate:
Gordon Track:
Collegiate Indoor:
American Indoor:
World Indoor:

NCAA Qual. Standard:

03-07

—1993 14:01:22

TRIPLE JUMP

52-10
54-5.25
54-5.25
52-2.75
57—5
58-3.25
58-3.25
16.20

(16.10) Brian Delsite, Syracuse

(16.59) Ray Humphrey, Geo’town ‘86
(16.59) Humphrey 86
(15.92) cCyril Mowatt, Geo’town ‘87
(17.50) Chas. Simpkins, Baptist ’86
(17.76) Mike Conley, Tyston TC ‘87
(17.76) Conley rg7

(Automatic), 15.70 (Provisional)

1. 659 DAVID FRAZIER
2. 467 CRAIG HALYARD
3. 1024 TOMMIE CAMPBELL
4. 1193 BRYAN DELSITE
5. 817 JOEL ROBERTSON
6. 482 NASHVILLE PEART
7. 474 LARRY MC GEE

8. 1349 RYAN HARRIS

9. 1221 JEFF DANIELS
10. 277 BOBBY BAKRER

11. 1318 ENYINNA CHUKUKERE
12. 20 MIKE CRENSHAW
13. 237 JULIO RODRIGUEZ
14. 983 UGWUNA IKPEOWO
15. 1061 MIKE JENKINS
16. 435 EDWIN GROSPE
17. 1043 AARON FINLEY
i8. 3 OSCAR AIMENDAREZ
19. 411 DAMEIN CALLUM
20. 1059 CORY HUNT

21. 128 MICHAEL ISAAC
nm. 781 CURTIS PRIDE
nm. 1268 DAVID COOK

nm. 778 ANTOINE PECK

% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

TEMPLE

COPPIN STATE
WEST VIRGINIA
ARMY

COLGATE
PRINCETON
ROBERT MORRIS
FORDHAM
RIDER

ALBANY
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
ROBERT MORRIS
BROWN

MORGAN STATE
VILLANOVA
MORGAN STATE

FINAL
MANHATTAN 16.17/53-0.75 %10.00
GEORGETOWN 15.96/52-4.5 ¥ 8.00
RHODE ISLAND 15.80/51-10 % 6.00
SYRACUSE 15.58/51-1.5 5.00
NAVY 15.44/50-8 4.00
GEORGETOWN 15.34/50-4 3.00
GEORGETOWN 15.29/50-2 2.00
WILLTAM AND MARY 15.20/49-10.5 1.00

15.18/49-9.75
15.18/49-9.75
14.71/48-3.25
14.66/48-1.25
14.57/47-9.75
14.40/47-3
14.23/46-8.25
14.06/46-1.5
13.96/45-9.75
13.85/45-5.25
13.81/45-3.75
13.53/44-4.75
13.02/42-8.75
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GORDON TRACK, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS -

03-07-1993 13:32:52

SHOT PUT
1992 IC4A Champion: 57-5.5 (17.51) Andrew Cary, Connecticut
IC4A Meet Record: 64-10 (19.76) August Wolf, Princeton ‘83
IC4A Collegiate: 66-1.75 (20.16) Wolf ’83
Gordon Track: 69-8 (21.23) Kevin Toth, DJE ’93
Collegiate Indoor: 70-6.5 (21.50) Terry Albritton, Stnfrd ‘77
American Indoor: 74-4.25 (22.66) Randy Barnes 89
World Indoor: 74-4.25 (22.66) Barnes r89
NCAA Qual. Standard: 18.60 (Automatic), 17.50 (Provisional)

FINAL

1. 805 RICHARD HARRISON NAVY 16.99/55-9
2. 670 EUGENE STICKLEY MANHATTAN 16.91/55-5.75
3. 1305 MICHAEL MURPHY VIRGINIA 16.62/54-6.5
4. 1214 JOHN STEPHENS SYRACUSE 16.31/53-6.25
5. 1097 JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI RUTGERS 16.26/53-4.25
6. 25 TIGE JOHNSTON ARMY 16.24/53-3.5
7. 40 PETER STELLING ARMY 16.13/52-11
8. 307 SCOTT PERKINS CORNELL 15.70/51-6.25
9. 266 RYAN PALMER CONNECTICUT 15.62/51-3
10. 317 KURT COHEN DARTMOUTH 15.33/50-3.5
11. 206 CHRISTOPHER DUKES CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 15.27/50-1.25
12. 882 STEVE RICE NORTHEASTERN 15.13/49-7.75
13. 1073 JOSEPH DE GREGORIO RUTGERS 15.02/49-3.5
14. 145 JIM TEEPEN BROWN 14.99/49-2.25
15. 1120 RANDALL WILLIAMS ST. JOHN’S 14.83/48-8
16. 985 OTIS JENNINGS PRINCETON 14.80/48-6.75
17. 1402 JIM MONK PITTSBURGH 14.50/47-7
18. 496 TODD DAWSON HARVARD 14.39/47-2.5
19. 1405 DAVID SENAY PITTSBURGH 13.96/45-9.75

TOTALS AFTER 15 EVENTS

POINT
1. GEORGETOWN 57.00
2. MANHATTAN 45.00
3. VILLANOVA 40.00
4. SETON HALL 32.00
4. NAVY 32.00
6. GEORGE MASON 28.00
7. SYRACUSE 26.00
8. NOTRE DAME 22.00
9. PRINCETON 21.00
10. JAMES MADISON 20.00
11. MT. ST. MARY’S 19.00
12. HARVARD 18.00
12. PROVIDENCE 18.00
14. YALE 14.00
14. LINCOLN 14.00
16. NEW YORK TECH 13.00
16. CONNECTICUT 13.00
18. LEHIGH 12.00
19. FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 11.00
19. EAST CAROLINA 11.00
19. CORNELL 11.00

22.
23.
23.
25.
25.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27 .
27
27.
34.
34.
36.
36.
38.
39.
40.
40.
40.

ARMY

DELAWARE
COLGATE

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
RUTGERS
DARTMOUTH
PITTSBURGH
PENNSYLVANTA
RIDER

RHODE ISLAND
BROWN

VIRGINIA
LIBERTY
UNC-WILMINGTON
ST. JOSEPH’S
ALBANY

WEST VIRGINIA
MORGAN STATE
ST. JOHN’S

LA SALLE
WILLIAM AND MARY

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

10.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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03-06-1993 16:24:15

35 POUND WEIGHT THROW

1992 IC4A Champion: - 64-5.25 (19.64) Robert Allen, Rhode Island
IC4A Meet Record: - 71-4.25 (21.75) Conor Mc Cullough, BU ‘86
IC4A Collegiate: - 73-8 (22.45) Declan Hegerty, BU 84
Gordon Track: - 76-2.75 (23.23) Lance Deal, NYAC ’93
American Collegiate - 71-6.5 (21.80) Ron Willis, S Carolina ’93
Collegiate Indoor: - 78-6.5 (23.94) Tore Johnsen, U.T.E.P. ’84
American Indoor: - 81-6 (24.84) Deal r93
World Indoor ’‘Best’ - 81-6 (24.84) Deal a3
NCAA Qual. Standard: 19.75 (Automatic), 18.40 (Provisional)

FINAL
1. 665 PATRICK MC GRATH MANHATTAN 20.39/66-10.75
2. 362 WADE COLEMAN DELAWARE 20.30/66-7.25 $
3. 477 ZKXEVIN MC MAHON GEORGETOWN 19.34/63-5.5 %
4, 463 PETER CYR GEORGETOWN 19.27/63-2.75 %
5. 28 PATRICK MARTIN ARMY 19.01/62-4.5 %
6. 980 WITOLD GRYZMALA-BUSSE PRINCETON 18.75/61-6.25 %
7. 497 WILLIAM DOYLE HARVARD 18.47/60-7.25 %
8. 1115 ROMAN LINSCHEID ST. JOHN'’S 18.20/59-8.5
9. 4950 DAVID ANDERSON HARVARD 17.84/58-6.5
10. 1112 CHRISTOPHER HOLLAND ST. JOHN’S 17.34/56-10.75
11. 1149 TTIM CRONIN SETON HALL 17.18/56-4.5
12. 1351 MICHAEL HOWELL WILLIAM AND MARY 17.11/56-1.75
13. 876 PAUL KORTICK NORTHEASTERN 16.98/55-8.5
14. 1209 ERIC OPDYKE SYRACUSE 16.24/55-7
15. 1305 MICHAEL MURPHY VIRGINTA 16.87/55-4.25
16. 666 RONALD QUINLAN MANHATTAN 16.85/55-3.5
17. 1096 DAVID WILSON RUTGERS 16.77/55-0.25
18. 1207 CHRIS MILLIN SYRACUSE 16.58/54-4.75
19. 815 TIMOTHY PHELPS NAVY 16.57/54-4.5
20. 1097 JOHN WOJCIECHOWSKI RUTGERS 16.43/53-11

$ NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFIER
% NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFIER

POINT

TOTALS AFTER 3 EVENTS

1. GEORGETOWN
2. PRINCETON

3. MANHATTAN

4. GEORGE MASON
5. SYRACUSE

6. CONNECTICUT
6. DELAWARE

8. NOTRE DAME

22.00 9. SETON HALL
17.00 10. ST. JOSEPH’S
13.00 10. ARMY

12.00 12. MORGAN STATE
11.00 12. HARVARD

8.00 14. PENNSYLVANTA
8.00 14. LEHIGH

6.00 14. ST. JOHN'S

$
10.00

8.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

5.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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PENTATHLON
1992 IC4A Champion: - 4,030 pts Rob Pendergist, Mt St Mary’s
: (7.86, 23-2, 43-0.25, 6-9.5, 2:45.14)
IC4A Meet Record: - 4,243 pts William Motti, Mt St Mary’s ‘85
(7.66, 23-9, 46-2.5, 7-0.5, 2:46.8 )
IC4A Collegiate: - 4,244 pts Rob Penderglst Mt St Mary’s ‘93
(7.67, 23-11, 45-9.75, 6-9, 2:38.04)
Gordon Track: - 4,224 pts Rob Mu221o George Mason 187
(7.76, 23-0, 53-92.25; 6-7, 2:43.1
Collegiate Indoor 4,401 pts Bruce Reid, LSU 89
(7 95 (60m), 24-7, 55-4.75, 6-10.75, 2:59.11)
American Indoor - 4,491 pts Dan O’Brien, Reebok TC r92
World Indoor Best - 4,491 pts O’Brien 192
NCAA Qual. Standard: Not an NCAA Event
FINAL
1. 793 ROBERT PENDERGIST MT. ST. MARY’S 4293 *%%
2. 1268 DAVID COOK VILLANOVA 3999
3. 794 JIM STEVENSON MT. ST. MARY’S 3892
4. 620 RYAN WERNER LIBERTY 3782
5. 993 JASON LATTIMORE PRINCETON 3711
6. 795 EDDISON TOBY MT. ST. MARY'’S 3703
7. 1069 JOHN CHACKO RUTGERS 3575
8. 1141 ANGEL ALICEA SETON HALL 3426
dnf.1395 TIM FLANDERS PITTSBURGH =
dnf.945 HENRY HIPPS PENNSYLVANTA =

*%%* PENDERGIST’S POINT TOTAL A NEW IC4A MEET AND COLLEGIATE RECORD,
AS WELL AS A GORDON TRACK RECORD. (JIM STEVENSON’S WINNING TIME IN THE
1000 METERS OF 2:32.04 IS A WORLD INDOOR BEST).

POINT TOTALS AFTER 4 EVENTS

1. GEORGETOWN 22.00 10. SETON HALL
2. PRINCETON 21.00 12. LIBERTY

3. MT. ST. MARY’S 19.00 13. ST. JOSEPH'’S
4. MANHATTAN 13.00 13. ARMY

5. GEORGE MASON 12.00 15. MORGAN STATE
6. SYRACUSE 11.00 15. HARVARD

7. CONNECTICUT 8.00 15. RUTGERS

7. DELAWARE 8.00 18. PENNSYLVANIA
7. VILLANOVA 8.00 18. LEHIGH

10. NOTRE DAME 6.00 18. ST. JOHN’S

10.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
4,00
3.00
2.00
1.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



